September 29 - October 4, 2025; 

Phase 2 - Validation: October 6-10, 2025, 2025; Phase 3: Finalization: October 12-

17, 2025) - REBID 

1. The Department of Education Region IX, through the Government of the Philippines 

(GOP), intends to apply the sum of Three Million Two Hundred Fifteen Thousand Five 

Hundred  Pesos (Php 3,215,500.00) being the ABC to payments under the contract for 

Procurement of Board and Lodging for the conduct of Development, Validation, 

and Finalization of Self-Learning Modules in English for Grades 2, 3, 5, & 8 at 

Zamboanga del Norte (Phase 1 - Development:

[...]

details of which are described in Section I (Invitation to Bid), Section VI (Schedule of 

Requirements), and Section VII (Technical Specifications). 

2. Funding Information 

2.1. The GOP through the source of funding as indicated below in the amount of 

Three Million Two Hundred Fifteen Thousand Five Hundred  Pesos (Php 

3,215,500.00). 

2.2. The source of funding is: 

a. General Appropriations Act 

3. Bidding Requirements 

The Bidding for the Project shall be governed by all the provisions of RA No. 9184 and 

its 2016 revised IRR, including its Generic Procurement Manuals and associated